








 

Narrative Summary 
 
JP Spokane V, LLC acquired the Roosevelt Apartments, located at 524 W 7th Avenue in Spokane, 
Washington, on July 27, 2021, and began a large-scale renovation of all unit interiors, common spaces, and 
exterior landscaping, relying on highly capable Spokane-based contractors, and a Chicago-based 
architectural/design firm that specializes in material selection and sourcing that respects the original 
aesthetic intent of historically important structures. The total cost of IRS Eligible Rehabilitation Expenditures 
incurred in the last 24 months is $6,319,562.12.  
 
Exterior Renovation (Expenses Totaling Approx. $265,000) 
 
Exterior improvements include a new roof above the 6th floor of the building, and also a new living roof 
above the garage, which required completely removing 18” of soil, installing new TPO roofing, and 
reinstalling 18” of soil above (at a cumulative cost of $102,085.39) which we implemented a large 
landscaping feature designed by an architectural firm. We made improvements to stained and/or breaking 
masonry on the exterior of the building ($32,126.01). We re-landscaped the front yard of the building 
without changing any built features (at a cost of $130,455.37), and we replaced all windows on all sides of 
the building (though we omitted the value of the windows from this submission since they were purchased 
more than 24 months ago).  
 
Interior Renovation (Expenses Totaling Approx. $4,200,000) 
 
This renovation included a redesign of all 64 unit interiors that maintained all original mahogany doorways, 
refinished all original hardwood floors, and included new kitchens (tile flooring, tile backsplash, solid oak 
shelving, all new custom cabinetry, all new appliances, new paint and light fixtures), new bathrooms (tile 
flooring, herringbone tile shower/bath alcoves, new vanities, mirrors, light fixtures, new toilets and paint), 
improved closet/wardrobe fixtures, new  
 
This renovation also included improvements to all common areas including new wall covering and carpet in 
all hallways; a redesigned lobby with new herringbone hardwood flooring, wallcovering, paint, and 
furniture; a redesigned laundry room with all new stacking laundry machines, new sink, folding stations, 
refinished original flooring, and paint; and a new gym built from scratch in the basement of the building that 
features free weights, a yoga room and a Peloton room.  
 
Systems Upgrades (Expenses Totaling Approx. $475,000) 
 
Most systems at the Roosevelt Apartments were original construction and many were beyond their useful 
life. JP Spokane V LLC rebuilt plumbing systems at a cost of $309,442.56, made upgrades to HVAC systems 
at a cost of $56,413.82, and improved all fire suppression, alarm and communications infrastructure at a 
cost of $107,246.75.  
 
Taxes, Interest Expenses and Service Fees (Expenses Totaling Approx. $1,370,000) 
 
JP Spokane V LLC paid construction loan interest expenses to STCU ($616,777.14), architectural fees to 
BWA Architecture ($4,700.00), and property tax and profit/overhead service fees to Mauer Construction 
($749,979.06).  



 

 
 
 
 

Before Photos 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 













 

 
 
 

After Photos 
 













 

 
 

Architectural & Design Plans 
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TREES CODE BOTANICAL / COMMON NAME

AS ACER PALMATUM 'SANGO-KAKU' / CORAL BARK JAPANESE MAPLE

AW ACER PALMATUM 'WOLFF' TM / EMPEROR I JAPANESE MAPLE

SHRUBS CODE BOTANICAL / COMMON NAME

FS FORSYTHIA X INTERMEDIA 'SPRING GLORY' / SPRING GLORY FORSYTHIA

HW2 HYDRANGEA PANICULATA 'WIMS RED' / FIRE AND ICE PANICLE HYDRANGEA

MM MISCANTHUS SINENSIS 'MORNING LIGHT' / MORNING LIGHT EULALIA GRASS

RD ROSA X 'RADTKOPINK' TM / PINK DOUBLE KNOCK OUT ROSE

TH TAXUS X MEDIA 'HICKSII' / HICKS ANGLO-JAPANESE YEW

SHRUB AREAS CODE BOTANICAL / COMMON NAME SPACING

BW2 BUXUS MICROPHYLLA JAPONICA 'WINTER GEM' / WINTER GEM JAPANESE BOXWOOD 24" o.c.

VB VINCA MINOR 'BOWLES BLUE' / BOWLES BLUE PERIWINKLE 24" o.c.

GROUND COVERS CODE BOTANICAL / COMMON NAME SPACING

SHADE 1`-
AM3 AJUGA REPTANS 'MINT CHIP' / MINT CHIP CARPET BUGLE 15% @ 24" o.c.
GO3 GALIUM ODORATUM / SWEET WOODRUFF 10% @ 24" o.c.
GC4 GERANIUM X CANTABRIGIENSE 'BIOKOVO' / BIOKOVO CRANESBILL 35% @ 36" o.c.
LA LIRIOPE SPICATA 'ALBA' / WHITE-FLOWERED CREEPING LILYTURF 20% @ 24" o.c.
PG2 PACHYSANDRA TERMINALIS 'GREEN SHEEN' / GREEN SHEEN JAPANESE PACHYSANDRA 10% @ 24" o.c.
VC VINCA MINOR 'BOWLES' / BOWLES PERIWINKLE 10% @ 36" o.c.

SHADE 1` +
CB4 CAREX ELATA 'BOWLES GOLDEN' / BOWLES GOLDEN SEDGE 15% @ 24" o.c.
CI4 CAREX MORROWII 'ICE DANCE' / ICE DANCE JAPANESE SEDGE 25% @ 24" o.c.
HA3 HOSTA X 'ALEX SUMMERS' / ALEX SUMMERS HOSTA 10% @ 36" o.c.
MP2 MATTEUCCIA PENNSYLVANICA / OSTRICH FERN 20% @ 36" o.c.
PM4 POLYSTICHUM MUNITUM / WESTERN SWORD FERN 30% @ 36" o.c.
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SYMBOL DESCRIPTION QTY DETAIL

LAWN 1,734 SF

CRUSHED GRAVEL PATH 1,237 SF
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CONCEPTUAL PLANTING PLAN
1" = 10'-0" @ 24"x36" (FULL SIZE)  | 1" = 20'-0" @ 12"x18" (HALF SIZE)
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ROOSEVELT APARTMENTS

BUILDING FRONT ENTRY WINDOW WELL (TYP)

EXISTING SIDEWALK (TYP) FRONT WALK (TYP)

BENCH AREA

GARAGE WALL

FENCING

6 X 6 GARDEN PLANTERS

PATHWAY NODE (SEATING/ART/ETC.)

LARGE CERAMIC PLANTERS (CENTER OVER STRUCTURAL COLUMNS BELOW)

EXISTING WALK

Alley

GARAGE
ENTRANCE

PARKING
STRIP

EX. STREET
TREES (TYP)

BUILDING SIDE ENTRY

** SEE INITIAL SITE CONCEPT SHEETS FOR MATERIAL SUGGESTIONS 



ROOSEVELT APARTMENTS
PUBLIC SPACES CONCEPT



ROOSEVELT APARTMENTS |  SPOKANE, WA
OCTOBER 21 ,  2021

REVISED CONCEPT PRESENTATION |  PUBLIC SPACES 2

EXISTING ARCHITECTURE

2|  DETAILS  AT  LOBBY CONDIT IONS

1 |  EXISTING LOBBY

3|  EXISTING MAIN ENTRY VESTIBULE



ROOSEVELT APARTMENTS |  SPOKANE, WA
OCTOBER 21 ,  2021

REVISED CONCEPT PRESENTATION |  PUBLIC SPACES 3

3|  EXISTING CORRIDOR-  NOT  TYP . 4 |  EXISTING TYPICAL  CORRIDOR

2|  EXISTING TYPICAL  STAIR  +  STAIR  LOBBY1 |  EXISTING MAIL  STATION

EXISTING ARCHITECTURE



ROOSEVELT APARTMENTS |  SPOKANE, WA
OCTOBER 21 ,  2021

REVISED CONCEPT PRESENTATION |  PUBLIC SPACES 4

VESTIBULE

TILE  FLOORING

WALL  PAINT

CEIL ING  PAINT

1 |EXISTING CONDIT ION



ROOSEVELT APARTMENTS |  SPOKANE, WA
OCTOBER 21 ,  2021

REVISED CONCEPT PRESENTATION |  PUBLIC SPACES 5

WOOD FLOORS -  HERRINGBONE PATTERN

ACCENT WC @ BACK WALL

WALL  F INISHES

1 |EXISTING CONDIT ION 2|EXISTING WALL  DETAIL

CEIL ING  PAINT

CHANDELIER  @ EXISTING LOCATION

PAINT  AT  DOORWAYS TO BE 
REMOVED AND ORIGINAL 

TRIM TO BE  RESTORED

TILE  BASE TO BE  REPLACED 
WITH WOOD -  TO  MATCH 

FLOORS & BEAMS

OPTIONAL  PLUG IN  SCONCE @ COLUMN 
+  ENTRANCE TO STAIR  LOBBY

SCONCES

LOBBY



ROOSEVELT APARTMENTS |  SPOKANE, WA
OCTOBER 21 ,  2021

REVISED CONCEPT PRESENTATION |  PUBLIC SPACES 6

LOBBY

2|  FURNITURE CONCEPT

1 |  FLOOR PLAN



ROOSEVELT APARTMENTS |  SPOKANE, WA
OCTOBER 21 ,  2021

REVISED CONCEPT PRESENTATION |  PUBLIC SPACES 7

ELEVATOR LOBBIES

BROADLOOM CARPET

WALL  COVERING

ADD TRIM PROFILE 
TO  MATCH ADJACENT 

DOOR TRIM

1 |  TYPICAL  ELEVATOR LOBBY 2|  1st  FLOOR ELEVATOR LOBBY

TYPICAL  L IGHTING 

WALL  COVERING 

CEIL ING  PAINT

REMOVE PAINT  AND RESTORE 
ORIGINAL  TRIM AT  OPENING

WOOD FLOORS -  HERRINGBONE PATTERN

CEIL ING  PAINT



ROOSEVELT APARTMENTS |  SPOKANE, WA
OCTOBER 21 ,  2021

REVISED CONCEPT PRESENTATION |  PUBLIC SPACES 8

ELEVATOR

TILE  FLOOR

SEMI-  GLOSS PAINT
THROUGHOUT CAB

FLUSH MOUNT

WALL  MIRROR @ BACK WALL

BRASS RAILS  TO  BE 
CLEANED AND REUSED

MIRROR INSPIRATION

1 |EXISTING ELEVATOR DETAILS

2|EXISTING ELEVATOR



ROOSEVELT APARTMENTS |  SPOKANE, WA
OCTOBER 21 ,  2021

REVISED CONCEPT PRESENTATION |  PUBLIC SPACES 9

STAIRS 

PAINT  F INISH

CEIL ING  PAINT
CEIL ING  PENDANT

LVT  TO  MATCH LOBBY FLOOR

1 |  EXISTING STAIR



ROOSEVELT APARTMENTS |  SPOKANE, WA
OCTOBER 21 ,  2021

REVISED CONCEPT PRESENTATION |  PUBLIC SPACES 10

CORRIDOR

WALL  COVERING

CEIL ING L IGHT  @ CORRIDORS

BROADLOOM CARPET 

CEIL ING  PAINT

SIGNAGE INSPIRATION

1 |  EXISTING CORRIDOR



ROOSEVELT APARTMENTS |  SPOKANE, WA
OCTOBER 21 ,  2021

REVISED CONCEPT PRESENTATION |  PUBLIC SPACES 11

EXTERIOR

WINDOW TRIM PAINT

OUTDOOR SCONCE

1 |  EXISTING DOOR CONDIT ION 2|  EXISTING WINDOW CONDIT ION

12"  AT  OTHER 
LOCATIONS





ROOSEVELT APARTMENTS



ROOSEVELT APARTMENTS |  SPOKANE, WA
SEPTEMBER 8,  2021

CONCEPT PRESENTATION |  UNITS 2

EXISTING ARCHITECTURE

1 |  TYPICAL  L IV ING & DINING ROOM 2|  TYPICAL  BED ROOMS



ROOSEVELT APARTMENTS |  SPOKANE, WA
SEPTEMBER 8,  2021

CONCEPT PRESENTATION |  UNITS 3

3|  TYPICAL  BATH

1 |  K ITCHEN LAYOUT A 2|  K ITCHEN LAYOUT B

EXISTING ARCHITECTURE



ROOSEVELT APARTMENTS |  SPOKANE, WA
SEPTEMBER 8,  2021

CONCEPT PRESENTATION |  UNITS 4

OVERALL FINISH & LIGHTING DIRECTION

REFINISHED WOOD FLOORSFLOOR T ILE

SCONCE @ BATH

WALL  PAINT

TRIM PAINT  OPTION

CEIL ING  PAINT

FAN @ L IV ING ROOM

FIXTURE @ KITCHEN

FIXTURE @ BATH

FIXTURE @ DINING



ROOSEVELT APARTMENTS |  SPOKANE, WA
SEPTEMBER 8,  2021

CONCEPT PRESENTATION |  UNITS 5

KITCHEN

SHEVING INSPIRATION

DESIGN INSPIRATION

1 |  K ITCHEN FLOOR PLAN

SHELVING INSPIRATION

PLUMBING F IXTURES

TILE  FLOORS



ROOSEVELT APARTMENTS |  SPOKANE, WA
SEPTEMBER 8,  2021

CONCEPT PRESENTATION |  UNITS 6

1 |  NORTH KITCHEN ELEVATION

3|  EAST  KITCHEN ELEVATION

2|  SOUTH KITCHEN ELEVATION

4|  WEST KITCHEN ELEVATION

KITCHEN

WALL  PAINT TRIM PAINT  OPTION

CABINET  PAINT

FLOOR T ILE

HARDWARE

COUNTERTOP

BACKSPLASH T ILE

CABINET  AND DRAWER STYLE



ROOSEVELT APARTMENTS |  SPOKANE, WA
SEPTEMBER 8,  2021

CONCEPT PRESENTATION |  UNITS 7

SHOWER WALL  T ILE

FLOOR T ILE

SCONCE

FIXTURE @ CEIL ING

WALL  PAINT

TRIM PAINT  OPTION

VANITY  DESIGN

BATHROOM

PLUMBING F IXTURES

BATH ACCESSORIES

WALL  T ILE



 

 
 
 
 

Summary of Payments 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Invoice Date Invoice # Payment Date Check # Payable to Amount
1/27/22 Wire Nasco Stone and Tile 85,216.23$               

2/10/22 13857 2/10/22 STCU Mauer Construction 218,206.76$             
3/24/22 13904 3/30/22 STCU Mauer Construction 538,056.68$             
5/10/22 13931 5/19/22 STCU Mauer Construction 464,897.73$             
6/10/22 13964 6/16/22 STCU Mauer Construction 488,415.55$             
8/10/22 13997 Payment 1 Of 2 8/30/22 STCU Mauer Construction 534,190.80$             
8/10/22 13997 Payment 2 of 2 8/31/22 E-payment Mauer Construction 55,057.58$               
9/23/22 14037 9/23/22 E-payment Mauer Construction 455,926.16$             

10/26/22 14060 11/17/22 E-payment Mauer Construction 634,242.05$             
12/13/22 14091 12/22/22 E-payment Mauer Construction 310,540.26$             

1/31/23 14147 2/15/23 E-payment Mauer Construction 593,626.74$             
2/28/23 14162 3/15/23 E-payment Mauer Construction 231,970.02$             
4/14/23 14173 4/24/23 E-payment Mauer Construction 239,436.28$             
6/30/23 14207 7/28/23 E-payment Mauer Construction 517,195.24$             
8/24/23 14259 9/11/23 E-payment Mauer Construction 214,073.02$             
9/29/23 14273 10/6/23 E-payment Mauer Construction 117,033.88$             

3/31/22 22305 Bernardo Wills Architects 600.00$                    
4/30/22 22400 Bernardo Wills Architects 775.00$                    
6/30/22 22483 Bernardo Wills Architects 1,933.75$                 
6/30/22 22578 Bernardo Wills Architects 341.25$                    
6/30/22 22582 Bernardo Wills Architects 1,050.00$                 

1/10/22 STCU - Construction Interest Expense 19,209.25  
2/10/22 STCU - Construction Interest Expense 19,708.86  
3/10/22 STCU - Construction Interest Expense 18,487.23  

4/8/22 STCU - Construction Interest Expense 20,518.62  
5/10/22 STCU - Construction Interest Expense 22,062.76  
6/10/22 STCU - Construction Interest Expense 23,209.37  

7/8/22 STCU - Construction Interest Expense 24,037.79  
8/10/22 STCU - Construction Interest Expense 25,141.87  

9/9/22 STCU - Construction Interest Expense 25,141.86  
10/7/22 STCU - Construction Interest Expense 26,521.02  
11/9/22 STCU - Construction Interest Expense 26,797.86  
12/9/22 STCU - Construction Interest Expense 25,933.41  
1/10/23 STCU - Construction Interest Expense 26,797.86  
2/10/23 STCU - Construction Interest Expense 26,797.85  
3/10/23 STCU - Construction Interest Expense 24,204.52  
4/10/23 STCU - Construction Interest Expense 26,750.32  
5/10/23 STCU - Construction Interest Expense 25,849.03  

6/9/23 STCU - Construction Interest Expense 26,668.23  
7/10/23 STCU - Construction Interest Expense 25,769.35  
8/10/23 STCU - Construction Interest Expense 26,585.64  

9/8/23 STCU - Construction Interest Expense 26,545.48  
10/10/23 STCU - Construction Interest Expense 25,650.19  
11/10/23 STCU - Construction Interest Expense 26,462.13  

12/8/23 STCU - Construction Interest Expense 25,569.29  
1/10/24 STCU - Construction Interest Expense 26,357.35  

TOTAL 6,319,562.12$          



 

 
 
 

Supporting Detailed Invoices  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



3810.64 0.00 3810.64 NPT407-03BI1313M LOT:  N5/2155SF $9.75 SF $37,153.74
Enmallado Octagon Bianco + 4, Black Dot Meshmount
13.3x13.3"
Cartons:  437  Pieces:  0
Kitchen/Bath Floor (437 boxes) ETA NY Port Jan 5

*

4136.72 4136.72 0.00 NPT105-02GB44G LOT:  B/OSF $5.65 SF $23,372.47
Greenwich Bianco Glossy, 4 x 4 Nom
Cartons:  712  Pieces:  0
Kitchen Backsplash

*

4620.00 4620.00 0.00 NPT407-02CP5312G LOT:  PO#6072:2SF $4.76 SF $21,991.20
Central Park 2.0 Celadon Gloss, 3 x 12 Nom
Cartons:  840  Pieces:  0
Bath/Shower Alcove (840 boxes) ETA NY Port Jan 12

*

902.00 0.00 902.00 NPT407-02CP1312M LOT:  N5/2155SF $4.76 SF $4,293.52
Central Park 2.0 Bright White, Matte 3 x 12 Nom
Cartons:  164  Pieces:  0
Bathroom Non-alcove (164 box) ETA NY Port Jan 5

*

2050.00 2050.00 0.00 NPT407-02DBJ1M LOT:  PO#6072:1PC $4.42 PC $9,061.00
Central Park 2.0 Bright White, Quarter Rnd Matte
Cartons:  41  Pieces:  0
ETA NY Port Jan 12

*

Terms:  50% Deposit - $83,619.24
Balance Before Delivery
 
Lead Time:  To Follow
 
Delivery:  2 truckloads - has forklift on site, can accept 53' trucks

3627.52 0.00 3627.52 NPT407-03BI1313M LOT:  PO#6072:3SF $9.75 SF $35,368.32
Enmallado Octagon Bianco + 4, Black Dot Meshmount
13.3x13.3"
Cartons:  416  Pieces:  0
Kitchen Bath Floor (416) ETA NY Port Jan 12
PO#6072

*

1980.00 0.00 1980.00 NPT407-02CP5312G LOT:  N5/2155SF $4.76 SF $9,424.80
Central Park 2.0 Celadon Gloss, 3 x 12 Nom
Cartons:  360  Pieces:  0
Bath/Shower Alcove (360 boxes) ETA 01/10

*

U/M

B
I
L
L
 
T
O

NASCO STONE AND TILE LLC
P.O. BOX 40
200 MARKLEY STREET

732-602-9600 Fax: 732-602-0665
www.nascostonetile.com

MISC JST S
H
I
P
 
T
O

DAVID SHLACHTER
524 W 7TH AVE
SPOKANE, WA  99204

JST . 1/15/2022 E Port Reading 63700

Order B/O Ship U/M Item Number / Description Unit Price Total Price

ORDER: JST63700
PAGE: 1
DATE: 10/12/2021

LOC: Nasco Stone and Tile LLC
TERMS: C.B.D. - Cert Check or Cash

PORT READING, NJ  07064

CMISCJST

OrderF.O.B.Date WantedShip ViaCustomer P.O.SalespersonCustomer

SALES TICKET

ETA NY Port Jan 25

ETA NY Port Jan 29

ETA NY Port Jan 29

 ETA NY Port Jan 29



2640.00 2640.00 0.00 NPT407-02CP1312M LOT:  B/OSF $4.76 SF $12,566.40
Central Park 2.0 Bright White, Matte 3 x 12 Nom
Cartons:  480  Pieces:  0
Bathroom Non-Alcove (480 box) ETA 01/10

*

200.00 0.00 200.00 NPT407-02DBJ1M LOT:  N5/2155PC $4.42 PC $884.00
Central Park 2.0 Bright White, Quarter Rnd Matte
Cartons:  4  Pieces:  0
ETA NY Port Jan 5

*

$154,115.45Order Sub-Total:
$14,720.00

$168,835.45
$83,619.23

$83,619.23
$85,216.22

82,701.00 LBS

Check:
Balance Due:

* = ITEMS IN WEIGHT TOTAL
TOTAL WEIGHT:

Amount Paid:

Freight:
Total:

Please check shipment to verify color, size and finish is correct.  Once installed, there will be no allowance given.  BOL must
be signed for damages, or no claim can be filed with carrier for free replacement. Please also note all deliveries are curbside
unless a special quote is provided.

U/M

B
I
L
L
 
T
O

NASCO STONE AND TILE LLC
P.O. BOX 40
200 MARKLEY STREET

732-602-9600 Fax: 732-602-0665
www.nascostonetile.com

MISC JST S
H
I
P
 
T
O

DAVID SHLACHTER
524 W 7TH AVE
SPOKANE, WA  99204

JST . 1/15/2022 E Port Reading 63700

Order B/O Ship U/M Item Number / Description Unit Price Total Price

ORDER: JST63700
PAGE: 2
DATE: 10/12/2021

LOC: Nasco Stone and Tile LLC
TERMS: C.B.D. - Cert Check or Cash

PORT READING, NJ  07064

CMISCJST

OrderF.O.B.Date WantedShip ViaCustomer P.O.SalespersonCustomer

SALES TICKET

ETA NY Port Jan 29
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Jenny Wright
STCU 534,190.80
JP Spokane V, LLC 55,057.58
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MAUER CONSTRUCTION, INC.
2011 W. Maxwell Ave.

Spokane WA, 99201

509-456-7646

Fax 509-456-7639

mauerinc.com

                                                                            * Invoice *

ATTN:  DANIEL WEISSMAN & DAVID SHLACHTER
JP SPOKANE V, LLC DATE January 31, 2023
7501 BLUFF SPRINGS ROAD
AUSTIN, TX  78744 INVOICE NO. 14147

PROJECT: #2786 - Roosevelt Apartments Renovation TERMS: DUE UPON 
                 Prog#12 Billing RECEIPT

Invoice Description: Costs Previous Balance 
To Date Paid This Billing

General Conditions 168,192.22 148,051.26 20,140.96
Design, Plans, Prints 4,711.39 4,711.39 0.00
Engineering 850.00 850.00 0.00
Asbestos Inspection/Testing/Abatement 19,193.70 18,948.70 245.00
Roof (including dirt work) 102,085.39 102,085.39 0.00
Windows 425,070.91 424,892.71 178.20
Electrical/Lighting 585,091.32 507,448.58 77,642.74
Gutters/Downspouts 202.26 202.26 0.00
Elevator 228.22 228.22 0.00
Masonry 32,126.01 24,292.48 7,833.53
Landscaping 128,021.24 128,021.24 0.00
Demolition, Clean up, Dump 421,276.05 371,545.94 49,730.11
Millwork 587,454.89 556,950.03 30,504.86
Doors/Door Hardware 40,002.20 37,542.64 2,459.56
Framing/Drywall/Taping/Patching 515,145.16 372,146.80 142,998.36
Ceiling 449.76 449.76 0.00
Painting 275,469.43 233,674.32 41,795.11
Plumbing 250,749.07 187,010.94 63,738.13
Move Owners Equipment 527.76 527.76 0.00
General Construction/Finish Carpentry 73,289.70 68,260.38 5,029.32
Fire Suppression/Fire Extinguishers 69,344.33 64,344.33 5,000.00
Blinds 24,901.73 24,901.73 0.00
Flooring 417,383.97 348,237.76 69,146.21
Wallcovering 99,748.11 95,630.11 4,118.00
Appliances 64,095.62 64,095.62 0.00
HVAC 34,891.20 31,786.20 3,105.00
Furniture 14,176.42 14,176.42 0.00
Closet/Wardrobe Hardware 12,145.80 12,145.80 0.00
Bathroom Accessories/Mirrors 5,333.26 5,333.26 0.00
ADA Ramp 840.70 840.70 0.00
   

SUBTOTAL 4,372,997.82 3,849,332.73 523,665.09
ADD: 4% PROFIT 174,919.91 153,973.31 20,946.60

PRE-TAX SUBTOTAL 4,547,917.73 4,003,306.04 544,611.69
EFFECTIVE 7-1-21 - WA. SALES TAX CODE 3210  - 9.0% 409,312.60 360,297.54 49,015.05

TOTALS 4,957,230.33$      4,363,603.58$      593,626.74$              

NET INVOICE BALANCE DUE 593,626.74$              

THANK YOU.  WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS!!!
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MAUER CONSTRUCTION, INC.
2011 W. Maxwell Ave.

Spokane WA, 99201

509-456-7646

Fax 509-456-7639

mauerinc.com

                                                                            * Invoice *

ATTN:  DANIEL WEISSMAN & DAVID SHLACHTER
JP SPOKANE V, LLC DATE June 30, 2023
7501 BLUFF SPRINGS ROAD
AUSTIN, TX  78744 INVOICE NO. 14207

PROJECT: #2786 - Roosevelt Apartments Renovation TERMS: DUE UPON 
                 Prog#15 Billing RECEIPT

From Spreadsheet
Invoice Description: Units Price Per RVT Costs - 64 (Materials Portion) Costs Remaining Previous Balance 

Unit Units 6/6/2022 (Of Costs To Date) To Date In Budget Paid This Billing

General Conditions 64 1,731.42 110,810.88 201,701.82 -41,294.20 184,154.08 17,547.74
General Conditions - Commons 30,733.58
General Conditions - Projected Costs 18,863.16

Design, Plans, Prints 5,724.59 4,711.39 1,013.20 4,711.39 0.00
Engineering 0.00 850.00 -850.00 850.00 0.00
Asbestos Inspection/Testing/Abatement 18,785.50 19,193.70 -408.20 19,193.70 0.00
Roof (including dirt work) 116,019.29 364.80 102,085.39 13,933.90 102,085.39 0.00

Windows - Units 386,471.06 378,930.63 425,850.76 4,620.30 425,850.76 0.00
Windows - Commons 30,000.00
Windows - Garage 14,000.00

Electrical/Lighting 64 5,810.00 371,840.00 413,694.17 670,007.46 -76,135.46 643,272.99 26,734.47
Light Fixtures 64 2,313.00 148,032.00
Common Area Lighting 48,000.00
Low Voltage (Camera's Wifi) 26,000.00

Gutters/Downspouts 0.00 202.26 -202.26 202.26 0.00
Elevator 0.00 228.22 -228.22 228.22 0.00
Masonry 40,000.00 32,126.01 7,873.99 32,126.01 0.00
Landscaping 130,359.32 -130,359.32 130,359.32 0.00
Demolition, Clean up, Dump 64 5,400.00 345,600.00 241.99 478,459.79 -132,859.79 473,093.58 5,366.21
Millwork 64 12,500.00 800,000.00 350,234.82 718,706.79 81,293.21 653,850.75 64,856.04
Doors/Door Hardware 34,000.00 25,905.35 45,825.46 -11,825.46 45,763.84 61.62
Framing/Drywall/Taping/Patching 64 4,400.00 281,600.00 50,815.90 752,940.19 -471,340.19 622,841.16 130,099.03
Ceiling 449.76 -449.76 449.76 0.00

Painting 64 2,820.00 180,480.00 567.03 352,999.52 -21,340.52 318,879.58 34,119.94
Exterior Paint/Prep 55,000.00
Garage Painting 29,000.00
Corridor/Common Patch/Paint 21,301.00
Stair Railing Paint 45,878.00

Plumbing 64 3,560.00 227,840.00 23,113.38 299,406.56 -71,566.56 273,083.82 26,322.74
Move Owners Equipment 0.00 527.76 -527.76 527.76 0.00
General Construction/Finish Carpentry 16,400.00 21,027.57 70,538.66 -54,138.66 70,538.66 0.00
Fire Suppression/Fire Extinguishers/Alarm System 64,000.00 1,652.01 79,246.75 -15,246.75 69,344.33 9,902.42
Blinds 0.00 25,850.61 29,512.22 -29,512.22 29,080.49 431.73

Flooring - Tile 64 3,216.57 205,860.48 470,019.39 -91,358.91 417,616.80 52,402.59
Floors 64 1,450.00 92,800.00 14,018.80
Common Area Flooring 80,000.00

Wallcovering 69,683.46 87,339.11 103,866.11 -7,182.65 103,866.11 0.00
Hang Wall Covering 27,000.00

Appliances 64 1,816.00 116,224.00 89,495.30 97,496.58 18,727.42 80,726.32 16,770.26
HVAC 0.00 32,777.78 56,413.82 -56,413.82 34,942.36 21,471.46
Furniture 7,655.70 13,330.81 14,176.42 -6,520.72 14,176.42 0.00
Closet/Wardrobe Hardware 0.00 4,058.57 15,171.33 -15,171.33 14,530.94 640.39
Bathroom Accessories/Mirrors 0.00 3,045.51 5,333.26 -5,333.26 5,333.26 0.00
ADA Ramp 840.70 -840.70 840.70 0.00

Laundry Room - Old Budget 75,000.00 65,000.00 10,000.00 15,485.25 49,514.75
Fitness/Storage Room (Budget) 30,000.00 30,000.00 0.00
Add:  Changes to Budget - As per Worksheet 861,521.57 861,521.57 0.00
Add:  Over Budget Costs - June 2023 Billing 212,123.13 212,123.13 0.00
Add:  Costs to Complete - Per Worksheet - June 2023 369,368.30 369,368.30
   

SUBTOTAL 5,613,615.70 1,536,464.14 5,244,247.40 369,368.30 4,788,006.01 456,241.39
ADD: 4% PROFIT 224,544.63 61,458.57 209,769.90 14,774.73 191,520.24 18,249.66

PRE-TAX SUBTOTAL 5,838,160.33 1,597,922.71 5,454,017.30 384,143.03 4,979,526.25 474,491.05
EFFECTIVE 7-1-21 - WA. SALES TAX CODE 3210  - 9.0% 525,434.43 143,813.04 490,861.56 34,572.87 448,157.36 42,704.19

TOTALS 6,363,594.76$      1,741,735.75$        5,944,878.85$      418,715.90$         5,427,683.61$      517,195.24$              

THANK YOU.  WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS!!! NET INVOICE BALANCE DUE 517,195.24$              



MAUER CONSTRUCTION, INC.
2011 W. Maxwell Ave.

Spokane WA, 99201

509-456-7646

Fax 509-456-7639

mauerinc.com

                                                                            * Invoice *

ATTN:  DANIEL WEISSMAN & DAVID SHLACHTER
JP SPOKANE V, LLC DATE June 30, 2023
7501 BLUFF SPRINGS ROAD
AUSTIN, TX  78744 INVOICE NO. 14207

PROJECT: #2786 - Roosevelt Apartments Renovation TERMS: DUE UPON 
                 Prog#15 Billing RECEIPT

Invoice Description: Costs Previous Balance 
To Date Paid This Billing

General Conditions 201,701.82 184,154.08 17,547.74
Design, Plans, Prints 4,711.39 4,711.39 0.00
Engineering 850.00 850.00 0.00
Asbestos Inspection/Testing/Abatement 19,193.70 19,193.70 0.00
Roof (including dirt work) 102,085.39 102,085.39 0.00
Windows 425,850.76 425,850.76 0.00
Electrical/Lighting 670,007.46 643,272.99 26,734.47
Gutters/Downspouts 202.26 202.26 0.00
Elevator 228.22 228.22 0.00
Masonry 32,126.01 32,126.01 0.00
Landscaping 130,359.32 130,359.32 0.00
Demolition, Clean up, Dump 498,459.79 473,093.58 25,366.21
Millwork 698,706.79 653,850.75 44,856.04
Doors/Door Hardware 45,825.46 45,763.84 61.62
Framing/Drywall/Taping/Patching 772,940.19 622,841.16 150,099.03
Ceiling 449.76 449.76 0.00
Painting 362,999.52 318,879.58 44,119.94
Plumbing 314,406.56 273,083.82 41,322.74
Move Owners Equipment 527.76 527.76 0.00
General Construction/Finish Carpentry 90,538.66 86,023.91 4,514.75
Fire Suppression/Fire Extinguishers 79,246.75 69,344.33 9,902.42
Blinds 29,512.22 29,080.49 431.73
Flooring 470,019.39 417,616.80 52,402.59
Wallcovering 103,866.11 103,866.11 0.00
Appliances 97,496.58 80,726.32 16,770.26
HVAC 56,413.82 34,942.36 21,471.46
Furniture 14,176.42 14,176.42 0.00
Closet/Wardrobe Hardware 15,171.33 14,530.94 640.39
Bathroom Accessories/Mirrors 5,333.26 5,333.26 0.00
ADA Ramp 840.70 840.70 0.00
   

SUBTOTAL 5,244,247.40 4,788,006.01 456,241.39
ADD: 4% PROFIT 209,769.90 191,520.24 18,249.66

PRE-TAX SUBTOTAL 5,454,017.30 4,979,526.25 474,491.05
EFFECTIVE 7-1-21 - WA. SALES TAX CODE 3210  - 9.0% 490,861.56 448,157.36 42,704.19

TOTALS 5,944,878.86$      5,427,683.61$      517,195.24$              

NET INVOICE BALANCE DUE 517,195.24$              

THANK YOU.  WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS!!!
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MAUER CONSTRUCTION, INC.
2011 W. Maxwell Ave.

Spokane WA, 99201

509-456-7646

Fax 509-456-7639

mauerinc.com

                                                                            * Invoice *

ATTN:  DANIEL WEISSMAN & DAVID SHLACHTER
JP SPOKANE V, LLC DATE August 24, 2023
7501 BLUFF SPRINGS ROAD
AUSTIN, TX  78744 INVOICE NO. 14259

PROJECT: #2786 - Roosevelt Apartments Renovation TERMS: DUE UPON 
                 Prog#16 Billing RECEIPT

From Spreadsheet
Invoice Description: Units Price Per RVT Costs - 64 (Materials Portion) Costs Remaining Previous Balance 

Unit Units 6/6/2022 (Of Costs To Date) To Date In Budget Paid This Billing

General Conditions 64 1,731.42 110,810.88 208,965.04 -48,557.42 201,701.82 7,263.22
General Conditions - Commons 30,733.58
General Conditions - Projected Costs 18,863.16

Design, Plans, Prints 5,724.59 4,711.39 1,013.20 4,711.39 0.00
Engineering 0.00 850.00 -850.00 850.00 0.00
Asbestos Inspection/Testing/Abatement 18,785.50 19,193.70 -408.20 19,193.70 0.00
Roof (including dirt work) 116,019.29 364.80 102,085.39 13,933.90 102,085.39 0.00

Windows - Units 386,471.06 378,930.63 425,850.76 4,620.30 425,850.76 0.00
Windows - Commons 30,000.00
Windows - Garage 14,000.00

Electrical/Lighting 64 5,810.00 371,840.00 423,481.11 690,687.27 -96,815.27 670,007.46 20,679.81
Light Fixtures 64 2,313.00 148,032.00
Common Area Lighting 48,000.00
Low Voltage (Camera's Wifi) 26,000.00

Gutters/Downspouts 0.00 202.26 -202.26 202.26 0.00
Elevator 0.00 228.22 -228.22 228.22 0.00
Masonry 40,000.00 32,126.01 7,873.99 32,126.01 0.00
Landscaping 130,359.32 -130,359.32 130,359.32 0.00
Demolition, Clean up, Dump 64 5,400.00 345,600.00 213.56 499,245.19 -153,645.19 478,459.79 20,785.40
Millwork 64 12,500.00 800,000.00 364,158.68 760,628.48 39,371.52 718,706.79 41,921.69
Doors/Door Hardware 34,000.00 25,930.33 47,964.24 -13,964.24 45,825.46 2,138.78
Framing/Drywall/Taping/Patching 64 4,400.00 281,600.00 50,960.31 755,177.40 -473,577.40 752,940.19 2,237.21
Ceiling 449.76 -449.76 449.76 0.00

Painting 64 2,820.00 180,480.00 567.03 360,506.91 -28,847.91 352,999.52 7,507.39
Exterior Paint/Prep 55,000.00
Garage Painting 29,000.00
Corridor/Common Patch/Paint 21,301.00
Stair Railing Paint 45,878.00

Plumbing 64 3,560.00 227,840.00 23,113.38 307,156.56 -79,316.56 299,406.56 7,750.00
Move Owners Equipment 0.00 527.76 -527.76 527.76 0.00
General Construction/Finish Carpentry 16,400.00 22,794.63 80,712.82 -64,312.82 70,538.66 10,174.16
Fire Suppression/Fire Extinguishers/Alarm System 64,000.00 1,652.01 81,246.75 -17,246.75 79,246.75 2,000.00
Blinds 0.00 25,850.61 29,512.22 -29,512.22 29,512.22 0.00

Flooring - Tile 64 3,216.57 205,860.48 509,884.91 -131,224.43 470,019.39 39,865.52
Floors 64 1,450.00 92,800.00 17,940.27
Common Area Flooring 80,000.00

Wallcovering 69,683.46 87,339.11 106,596.11 -9,912.65 103,866.11 2,730.00
Hang Wall Covering 27,000.00

Appliances 64 1,816.00 116,224.00 109,965.55 118,803.59 -2,579.59 97,496.58 21,307.01
HVAC 0.00 32,777.78 56,413.82 -56,413.82 56,413.82 0.00
Furniture 7,655.70 13,330.81 14,176.42 -6,520.72 14,176.42 0.00
Closet/Wardrobe Hardware 0.00 5,584.96 17,513.05 -17,513.05 15,171.33 2,341.72
Bathroom Accessories/Mirrors 0.00 3,236.70 5,474.88 -5,474.88 5,333.26 141.62
ADA Ramp 840.70 -840.70 840.70 0.00

Laundry Room - Old Budget 75,000.00 65,000.00 10,000.00 65,000.00 0.00
Fitness/Storage Room (Budget) 30,000.00 30,000.00 0.00
Add:  Changes to Budget - As per Worksheet 861,521.57 861,521.57 0.00
Add:  Over Budget Costs - June 2023 Billing 212,123.13 212,123.13 0.00
Add:  Costs to Complete - Per Worksheet - June 2023 369,368.30 369,368.30 0.00
   

SUBTOTAL 5,613,615.70 1,588,192.26 5,433,090.93 180,524.77 5,244,247.40 188,843.53
ADD: 4% PROFIT 224,544.63 63,527.69 217,323.64 7,220.99 209,769.90 7,553.74

PRE-TAX SUBTOTAL 5,838,160.33 1,651,719.95 5,650,414.57 187,745.76 5,454,017.30 196,397.27
EFFECTIVE 7-1-21 - WA. SALES TAX CODE 3210  - 9.0% 525,434.43 148,654.80 508,537.31 16,897.12 490,861.56 17,675.75

TOTALS 6,363,594.76$      1,800,374.75$        6,158,951.88$      204,642.88$         5,944,878.86$      214,073.02$              

THANK YOU.  WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS!!! NET INVOICE BALANCE DUE 214,073.02$              
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MAUER CONSTRUCTION, INC.
2011 W. Maxwell Ave.

Spokane WA, 99201

509-456-7646

Fax 509-456-7639

mauerinc.com

                                                                            * Invoice *

ATTN:  DANIEL WEISSMAN & DAVID SHLACHTER
JP SPOKANE V, LLC DATE September 29, 2023
7501 BLUFF SPRINGS ROAD
AUSTIN, TX  78744 INVOICE NO. 14273

PROJECT: #2786 - Roosevelt Apartments Renovation TERMS: DUE UPON 
                 Prog#17 Billing RECEIPT

From Spreadsheet
Invoice Description: Units Price Per RVT Costs - 64 (Materials Portion) Costs Remaining Previous Balance 

Unit Units 6/6/2022 (Of Costs To Date) To Date In Budget Paid This Billing

General Conditions 64 1,731.42 110,810.88 212,935.84 -52,528.22 208,965.04 3,970.80
General Conditions - Commons 30,733.58
General Conditions - Projected Costs 18,863.16

Design, Plans, Prints 5,724.59 4,711.39 1,013.20 4,711.39 0.00
Engineering 0.00 850.00 -850.00 850.00 0.00
Asbestos Inspection/Testing/Abatement 18,785.50 19,193.70 -408.20 19,193.70 0.00
Roof (including dirt work) 116,019.29 364.80 102,085.39 13,933.90 102,085.39 0.00

Windows - Units 386,471.06 378,930.63 428,554.07 1,916.99 425,850.76 2,703.31
Windows - Commons 30,000.00
Windows - Garage 14,000.00

Electrical/Lighting 64 5,810.00 371,840.00 423,481.11 713,424.08 -119,552.08 690,687.27 22,736.81
Light Fixtures 64 2,313.00 148,032.00
Common Area Lighting 48,000.00
Low Voltage (Camera's Wifi) 26,000.00

Gutters/Downspouts 0.00 202.26 -202.26 202.26 0.00
Elevator 0.00 228.22 -228.22 228.22 0.00
Masonry 40,000.00 32,126.01 7,873.99 32,126.01 0.00
Landscaping 130,455.37 -130,455.37 130,359.32 96.05
Demolition, Clean up, Dump 64 5,400.00 345,600.00 213.56 508,977.09 -163,377.09 499,245.19 9,731.90
Millwork 64 12,500.00 800,000.00 364,158.68 777,194.15 22,805.85 760,628.48 16,565.67
Doors/Door Hardware 34,000.00 25,930.33 48,039.96 -14,039.96 47,964.24 75.72
Framing/Drywall/Taping/Patching 64 4,400.00 281,600.00 50,960.31 763,229.11 -481,629.11 755,177.40 8,051.71
Ceiling 449.76 -449.76 449.76 0.00

Painting 64 2,820.00 180,480.00 567.03 369,477.91 -37,818.91 360,506.91 8,971.00
Exterior Paint/Prep 55,000.00
Garage Painting 29,000.00
Corridor/Common Patch/Paint 21,301.00
Stair Railing Paint 45,878.00

Plumbing 64 3,560.00 227,840.00 23,113.38 309,442.56 -81,602.56 307,156.56 2,286.00
Move Owners Equipment 0.00 537.70 -537.70 527.76 9.94
General Construction/Finish Carpentry 16,400.00 22,794.63 86,129.27 -69,729.27 80,712.82 5,416.45
Fire Suppression/Fire Extinguishers/Alarm System 64,000.00 1,652.01 81,246.75 -17,246.75 81,246.75 0.00
Blinds 0.00 25,850.61 29,614.21 -29,614.21 29,512.22 101.99

Flooring - Tile 64 3,216.57 205,860.48 530,258.40 -151,597.92 509,884.91 20,373.49
Floors 64 1,450.00 92,800.00 17,940.27
Common Area Flooring 80,000.00

Wallcovering 69,683.46 87,339.11 106,596.11 -9,912.65 106,596.11 0.00
Hang Wall Covering 27,000.00

Appliances 64 1,816.00 116,224.00 109,965.55 119,617.03 -3,393.03 118,803.59 813.44
HVAC 0.00 32,777.78 56,413.82 -56,413.82 56,413.82 0.00
Furniture 7,655.70 13,330.81 14,176.42 -6,520.72 14,176.42 0.00
Closet/Wardrobe Hardware 0.00 5,584.96 17,513.05 -17,513.05 17,513.05 0.00
Bathroom Accessories/Mirrors 0.00 3,236.70 5,524.38 -5,524.38 5,474.88 49.50
ADA Ramp/Wheel Stops 2,127.82 -2,127.82 840.70 1,287.12

Laundry Room - Old Budget 75,000.00 65,000.00 10,000.00 65,000.00 0.00
Fitness/Storage Room (Budget) 30,000.00 30,000.00 0.00
Add:  Changes to Budget - As per Worksheet 861,521.57 861,521.57 0.00
Add:  Over Budget Costs - June 2023 Billing 212,123.13 212,123.13 0.00
Add:  Costs to Complete - Per Worksheet - June 2023 369,368.30 369,368.30 0.00
   

SUBTOTAL 5,613,615.70 1,588,192.26 5,536,331.83 77,283.87 5,433,090.93 103,240.90
ADD: 4% PROFIT 224,544.63 63,527.69 221,453.27 3,091.35 217,323.64 4,129.64

PRE-TAX SUBTOTAL 5,838,160.33 1,651,719.95 5,757,785.10 80,375.22 5,650,414.57 107,370.54
EFFECTIVE 7-1-21 - WA. SALES TAX CODE 3210  - 9.0% 525,434.43 148,654.80 518,200.66 7,233.77 508,537.31 9,663.35

TOTALS 6,363,594.76$      1,800,374.75$        6,275,985.76$      87,609.00$           6,158,951.88$      117,033.88$              

THANK YOU.  WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS!!! NET INVOICE BALANCE DUE 117,033.88$              
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Jaffa Parks Invoice number 22305 Invoice date 03/31/2022

Page 1 of 2

Invoice total 2,400.00

22305 03/31/2022 2,400.00 2,400.00

Total 2,400.00 2,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Aging Summary
Invoice Number Invoice Date Outstanding Current Over 30 Over 60 Over 90 Over 120

Review Meetings 700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

South HIll Heights 815 S Lincoln Street 1,200.00 50.00 600.00 0.00 600.00

Parkside Brown's Addition 2315 W 2nd Ave 1,200.00 50.00 600.00 0.00 600.00

Medical Office Building 8th & Bernard 1,200.00 50.00 600.00 0.00 600.00

Rosevelt Apartments 524 W 7th Ave 1,200.00 50.00 600.00 0.00 600.00

Reimbursable Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total 5,500.00 43.64 2,400.00 0.00 2,400.00

Invoice Detail

Description Agreement
%

Complete Billed to Date
Previously 

Invoiced
      This 
Invoice

Bernardo Wills Architects, P C
153 S. Jefferson St.
Spokane, WA 99201
509.838.4511

Attention: Dan Weissman, Dave Schlachter, Royce Nelson
Email to: dan@jaffa.com; Dave@jaffa.com; Royce@jaffa.com

Design

Jaffa Parks
35 Miller Avenue
#212
Mill Valley, CA 94941

Invoice number 22305
Date 03/31/2022

Project 22-03-051  Jaffa Parks 4 Site Landscape 
and Site Improvements



1/2

Print

Check Number 62341366 Amount USD 2,400.00

Cleared Date 05/04/22 Pay To Bernardo Wills Architects, PC

Bills Paid With This Check
Invoice # Due Date Amount Payment Amount

22305 03/31/22 USD 2,400.00 USD 2,400.00

Page 1

Page 2



Jaffa Parks Invoice number 22400 Invoice date 04/30/2022

Page 1 of 2

Invoice total 3,100.00

22400 04/30/2022 3,100.00 3,100.00
Total 3,100.00 3,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Aging Summary
Invoice Number Invoice Date Outstanding Current Over 30 Over 60 Over 90 Over 120

Review Meetings 700.00 100.00 700.00 0.00 700.00
South HIll Heights 815 S Lincoln Street 1,200.00 100.00 1,200.00 600.00 600.00
Parkside Brown's Addition 2315 W 2nd Ave 1,200.00 100.00 1,200.00 600.00 600.00
Medical Office Building 8th & Bernard 1,200.00 100.00 1,200.00 600.00 600.00
Rosevelt Apartments 524 W 7th Ave 1,200.00 100.00 1,200.00 600.00 600.00
Reimbursable Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total 5,500.00 100.00 5,500.00 2,400.00 3,100.00

Invoice Detail

Description Agreement
%

Complete Billed to Date
Previously 

Invoiced
      This 
Invoice

Bernardo Wills Architects, P C
153 S. Jefferson St.
Spokane, WA 99201
509.838.4511

Attention: Dan Weissman, Dave Schlachter, Royce Nelson
Email to: dan@jaffa.com; Dave@jaffa.com; Royce@jaffa.com

Design

Jaffa Parks
35 Miller Avenue
#212
Mill Valley, CA 94941

Invoice number 22400
Date 04/30/2022

Project 22-03-051  Jaffa Parks 4 Site Landscape 
and Site Improvements

JP Spokane V LLC portion is 775.00
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Check Number 63620655 Amount USD 3,100.00

Cleared Date 06/16/22 Pay To Bernardo Wills Architects, PC

Bills Paid With This Check
Invoice # Due Date Amount Payment Amount

22400 06/13/22 USD 3,100.00 USD 3,100.00
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Jaffa Parks Invoice number 22483 Invoice date 06/30/2022

Page 1

Invoice total 7,735.00

Please review any invoices listed in the Aging Summary.  If you need copies of these invoices please let us know right away.  We 

request communication regarding all past due invoices which can be forwarded to the contact below. 

Invoices are due upon receipt. Invoices not disputed within 30 days are considered past due and will be subject to a finance charge of 

1.5% per month. Reimbursable expenses include 10% markup. 

Any questions regarding this invoice can be directed to Tonya Wollschleger in our billing department. Direct Phone 509-458-8055 or by 

email at twollschleger@bwarch.com.

Payments can be made by Check, Wire, or ACH. These payment options will always be initiated by you, the client. We do not offer any 

service where we would draft directly from your account. If you receive any email solicitations directing you to send us money by a 

specific method or method that does not include Check, Wire, or ACH it may be a phishing attempt or other exploit. We will always 

attach an invoice or statement of current or account past due balance to you as part of that communication. Please contact us 

immediately if you suspect anything out of the ordinary concerning our billing.

Review Meetings 700.00 85.00 595.00 0.00 595.00
South HIll Heights 815 S Lincoln Street 3,500.00 51.00 1,785.00 0.00 1,785.00
Parkside Brown's Addition 2315 W 2nd Ave 3,500.00 51.00 1,785.00 0.00 1,785.00
Medical Office Building 8th & Bernard 3,500.00 51.00 1,785.00 0.00 1,785.00
Rosevelt Apartments 524 W 7th Ave 3,500.00 51.00 1,785.00 0.00 1,785.00
Reimbursable Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total 14,700.00 52.62 7,735.00 0.00 7,735.00

Invoice Detail

Description Agreement
%

Complete Billed to Date
Previously 

Invoiced
      This 
Invoice

Bernardo Wills Architects, P C
153 S. Jefferson St.
Spokane, WA 99201
509.838.4511

Attention: Dan Weissman, Dave Schlachter, Royce Nelson
Email to: dan@jaffa.com; Dave@jaffa.com; Royce@jaffa.com

Conceptual Landscape Plan

Jaffa Parks
35 Miller Avenue
#212
Mill Valley, CA 94941

Invoice number 22483
Date 06/30/2022

Project 22-03-051  Jaffa Parks 4 Site Landscape 
and Site Improvements

JP Spokane V LLC portion is 1,933.75
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Jaffa Parks Invoice number 22578 Invoice date 06/30/2022

Page 1 of 2

Invoice total 1,365.00

22578 06/30/2022 1,365.00 1,365.00
Total 1,365.00 1,365.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Aging Summary
Invoice Number Invoice Date Outstanding Current Over 30 Over 60 Over 90 Over 120

Review Meetings 700.00 100.00 700.00 595.00 105.00
South HIll Heights 815 S Lincoln Street 3,500.00 60.00 2,100.00 1,785.00 315.00
Parkside Brown's Addition 2315 W 2nd Ave 3,500.00 60.00 2,100.00 1,785.00 315.00
Medical Office Building 8th & Bernard 3,500.00 60.00 2,100.00 1,785.00 315.00
Rosevelt Apartments 524 W 7th Ave 3,500.00 60.00 2,100.00 1,785.00 315.00
Reimbursable Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total 14,700.00 61.90 9,100.00 7,735.00 1,365.00

Invoice Detail

Description Agreement
%

Complete Billed to Date
Previously 

Invoiced
      This 
Invoice

Bernardo Wills Architects, P C
153 S. Jefferson St.
Spokane, WA 99201
509.838.4511

Attention: Dan Weissman, Dave Schlachter, Royce Nelson
Email to: dan@jaffa.com; Dave@jaffa.com; Royce@jaffa.com

Conceptual Landscape Plan

Jaffa Parks
35 Miller Avenue
#212
Mill Valley, CA 94941

Invoice number 22578
Date 06/30/2022

Project 22-03-051  Jaffa Parks 4 Site Landscape 
and Site Improvements

JP Spokane V LLC portion is 341.25
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Jaffa Parks Invoice number 22582 Invoice date 06/30/2022

Page 1

Invoice total 4,200.00

22582 06/30/2022 4,200.00 4,200.00

Total 4,200.00 4,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Aging Summary
Invoice Number Invoice Date Outstanding Current Over 30 Over 60 Over 90 Over 120

Please review any invoices listed in the Aging Summary.  If you need copies of these invoices please let us know right away.  We 

request communication regarding all past due invoices which can be forwarded to the contact below. 

Invoices are due upon receipt. Invoices not disputed within 30 days are considered past due and will be subject to a finance charge of 

1.5% per month. Reimbursable expenses include 10% markup. 

Any questions regarding this invoice can be directed to Tonya Wollschleger in our billing department. Direct Phone 509-458-8055 or by 

email at twollschleger@bwarch.com.

Payments can be made by Check, Wire, or ACH. These payment options will always be initiated by you, the client. We do not offer any 

service where we would draft directly from your account. If you receive any email solicitations directing you to send us money by a 

specific method or method that does not include Check, Wire, or ACH it may be a phishing attempt or other exploit. We will always 

attach an invoice or statement of current or account past due balance to you as part of that communication. Please contact us 

immediately if you suspect anything out of the ordinary concerning our billing.

Irrigation 4,200.00 100.00 4,200.00 0.00 4,200.00

Total 4,200.00 100.00 4,200.00 0.00 4,200.00

Invoice Detail

Description Agreement
%

Complete Billed to Date
Previously 

Invoiced
      This 
Invoice

Bernardo Wills Architects, P C
153 S. Jefferson St.
Spokane, WA 99201
509.838.4511

Attention: Dan Weissman, Dave Schlachter, Royce Nelson
Email to: dan@jaffa.com; Dave@jaffa.com; Royce@jaffa.com

Additional Services

Jaffa Parks
35 Miller Avenue
#212
Mill Valley, CA 94941

Invoice number 22582
Date 06/30/2022

Project 22-03-051  Jaffa Parks 4 Site Landscape 
and Site Improvements

JP Spokane V LLC portion is 1,050.00
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